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2013 DBO Field Season: Sampling Contributors
Region Key: DBO1=So. St. Lawrence Is., DBO2=Chirikov Basin, DBO3=So Chukchi Sea, DBO4=NE Chukchi Sea, DBO5=Barrow Canyon.

Dates (Port calls)

DBO Region

Projects

PAG contact

Chief Scientist

June-July (Dutch-  Oshura-Maru  1,2,3,4 Japan Toru Hirawake Toru Hirawake
Dutch)
July 3-10 (Nome-  Norseman Il 3 Bering Strait Mooring  Rebecca Woodgate Rebecca Woodgate
Nome) Project/AON woodgate@apl.washington.edu woodgate@apl.washington.edu
July 4-25 Sir Wilfrid 1,2,3,4,5;+ (C30/DBO, plus Jackie Grebmeier Svein Vagle Svein.Vagle@dfo-
(Victoria, BC- Laurier moorings JAMSTEC DBO jerebmei@umces.edu; mpo.gc.ca
Barrow) atl,3 moorings Takashi Kikuchi
takashik@jamstec.go.jp
July 29-August 15  Healy 5 COMIDA Hanna Shoal  Jackie Grebmeier Lee Cooper cooper@umces.edu
(Dutch-Barrow) jgrebmei@umces.edu Tom Weingartner
tjweingart@alaska.edu
August —August Araon - Korean Expedition Sung-Ho Khang TBD
(Dutch Harbor) (KOPRI) shkang@kopri.re.kr
August 15-Sept Annika Marie 5 AON Carin Ashjian Carin Ashjian
(Barrow-Barrow) cashjian@whoi.edu cashjian@whoi.edu
August -Sept Aquila? 1,3,5 ARCWEST Jeff.Napp@noaa.gov Catherine.Berchok@noaa.gov
Sue.Moore@noaa.gov Phyllis.Stabeno@noaa.gov
August-October Westward 4 CSESP Tom Weingartner Bob Day bday@abrinc.com
Wind weingart@ims.uaf.edu John Burns jburnssr@gci.net
August-October Mirai 3,5 JAMSTEC Takashi Kikuchi Shigeto Nishino
takashik@jamstec.go.jp nishinos@jamstec.go.jp
October Healy 5 AON Robert Pickart Robert Pickart

rpickart@whoi.edu

rpickart@whoi.edu

Projects Key: AON=US Arctic Observing Network; ARCWEST = Arctic Whale Ecology Study; COMIDA=Chukchi Offshore Monitoring in Drilling Area;
CSESP=Chukchi Sea Environmental Studies Program; C30=Canada’s Three Oceans; JAMSTEC= Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and

Technology; KOPRI = Korea Polar Research Institute.




Oshura Maru
June-Jjuly 2013



DBO/C30 IOS Cruise # 2013-05
CCGS Sir Wilfrid Laurier July 4 to July 25, 2013



COMIDA Hanna Shoal Study-HLY1301, July 29-Aug 15 2013



DBO 5-Barrow Canyon, Aug 24, 2013, Carin Ashjian/WHOI






DBO3-ARCWEST Sept 4-8 and sept 4-13 2013 Tagged Gray Whales



DBO4-ARCWEST 2013 (previously CHAOZ)



U.S.-Russia Border

Chukchi Region

June 24, 2013
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2013 Chukchi Baseline Studies Program - Hanna Shoal Region

As of June 24, 2013
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R/V Mirai Arctic Ocean cruise in Aug.-Oct., 2013

- The Research Vessel Mirai (R/V Mirai) belonging to Japan Agency
for Marine-Earth Science and Technology (JAMSTEC) will conduct
hydrographic and meteorological surveys in the Arctic Ocean from
the late August to early October.

- The objective of this cruise is to quantify on-going changes in
ocean, atmosphere, and ecosystem, which are related to the recent
Arctic warming and sea ice reduction.

- The observational activities consist of CTD/XCTD, turbulence ocean
microstructure measurement, water samplings, plankton net
samplings, ship-board ocean current and surface water
monitorings, general meteorological monitoring, radiosonde,
Doppler radar, sea bottom topography, gravity, and magnetic field
measurements, and mooring and sediment trap recoveries &
deployments.

- Estimated date when the R/V Mirai will arrive at the Barrow
Canyon and work in the area is to be around 4-8 September.
Planned locations of CTD/XCTD and moorings are shown below.
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Map & table of CTD/XCTD and mooring locations around the Barrow Canyon

R/V Mirai (JAMSTEC)



2013 Arctic Ecosystem Integrated
Survey

The F/V Bristol Explorer
conducted a surface
trawl / acoustic survey, as
well as plankton and
oceanographic surveys, in
the Chukchi Sea and
northern Bering Sea

August 3-September 8§,
2013

arctic.eis@alaska.edu.
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